TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM504010

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pantherx Specialty, LLC,		12/28/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summit Access Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	310 Grant Street	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5639817	RAREMED SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5639830	RAREMED SOLUTIONS ACCELERATING CARE IN R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4127804061

Email: tmdjoseph@yahoo.com **Correspondent Name:** Thomas M Joseph

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14789

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15234

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. JOSEPH
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS M. JOSEPH/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=pantherx assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006514 FRAME: 0634

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pantherx Specialty, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company having a business address at 24 Summit Park Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15275 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has been using the mark RAREMED SOLUTIONS (the "Word Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: "Patient relationship management services, namely, the investigation of patient benefits to determine which pharmacy can provide necessary specialty pharmacy services", and the mark RAREMED SOLUTIONS ACCELERATING CARE IN RARE and Design (the "Composite Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: "Retail pharmacy services" (collectively the "RareMed Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered the Word Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,639,817, filed on May 8, 2018, and registered on December 25, 2018, and has registered the Composite Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,639,830, filed on May 8, 2018, and registered on December 25, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Summit Access Solutions, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company having a business address at 310 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the RareMed Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the RareMed Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the RareMed Marks, and the registration, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed in its name by a duly authorized agent and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto as of this date $\frac{12\sqrt{28}}{8}$.

Pantherx Specialty, LLC.

By:

RECORDED: 01/02/2019

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006514 FRAME: 0635